-— TE Product Change Notification

Current Date: 05-Feb-2018

L]
connectivity

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: P-18-015377 PCN Date: 01-FEB-18
Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA ( 66666661 ) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Dynamic Series Housing

Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE ZhuHai plant to TE Suzhou Plant (TECC) on Jun 2018. New plant will start Mass Production
on Aug 2018. TE will prepare enough stock based on historic volume consumption to support our valued customers demand during the plant transition. If any case of further
questions or concerns about this transfer, please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. There is no negative influence
on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. And new facility will provide for expansion and increased process capabilities.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
10-AUG-2018

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1318114-9 NO
1-1318115-9 NO
1-1318118-8 NO
1-1747276-2 NO
1-1747276-3 NO
1-1747276-4 NO
1-1747414-3 NO
1-1747414-4 NO
1-1747535-3 NO
1-1747535-4 NO
1-1747819-3 NO
1-1747820-2 NO
1-1747822-2 NO
1-1903329-3 NO
2-1318114-9 NO
2-1318115-9 NO
2-1318118-8 NO
2-1747276-3 NO
2-1747276-4 NO
2-1747535-3 NO
3-1903329-3 NO
9-1318118-8 NO




