

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA (66666661)

## **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 05-Feb-2018

Agreement: 120513180001

# **TE Connectivity**

**Product Change Notification:** P-18-015377 PCN Date: 01-FEB-18 Location: NO CITY PROVIDED

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

**General Product Description:** Dynamic Series Housing

#### **Description of Changes**

Reason for Changes:

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE ZhuHai plant to TE Suzhou Plant (TECC) on Jun 2018. New plant will start Mass Production on Aug 2018. TE will prepare enough stock based on historic volume consumption to support our valued customers demand during the plant transition. If any case of further questions or concerns about this transfer, please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.

#### Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. There is no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. And new facility will provide for expansion and increased process capabilities Estimated Dates: Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 10-AUG-2018 Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): No Mixed Shipments

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1318114-9	NO						
<u>1-1318115-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-1318118-8</u>	NO						
<u>1-1747276-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-1747276-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-1747276-4</u>	NO						
1-1747414-3	NO						
<u>1-1747414-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-1747535-3</u>	NO						
1-1747535-4	NO						
<u>1-1747819-3</u>	NO						
1-1747820-2	NO						
1-1747822-2	NO						
1-1903329-3	NO						
<u>2-1318114-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-1318115-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-1318118-8</u>	NO						
<u>2-1747276-3</u>	NO						
<u>2-1747276-4</u>	NO						
<u>2-1747535-3</u>	NO						
3-1903329-3	NO						
9-1318118-8	NO						